15766
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35766

RE:  Amendment to CARES Act Grant Agreement Contract No, 35766 for the provision of Meal and
Food Delivery for the City of Long Beach

This Amendment to Contract No. 35768 is made and entered as of March 18, 2021, by and betwesn the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and TGIS Catering. (Vendor)

Contract No, 35786 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriste amendment:

1. Mo change fo term.

X__ 2. Amending the end date io May 20, 2021, in the Exhibit “A" Scope of Work Agreement to refisct when
billable worlk is terminated.

A __ 3. Increasing award amount adding $17,500 for a total coniract amount net fo excesd $863,249 as
reftected in Exhibits "A” and “B”,

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A", which is aftached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached herefo and
incorporated herein by this refersnce.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Coniract,

8. The items or locations ideniified on Exthibit “B”, which is attached herelo and incorporated herein by
this referance, are hereby added to the Contract,

9. Current permits, ficenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addandum No, 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and cotfirmed
and rernain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

above,
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Vendor— 7 N

YERDOR: ¢« ENDOR:
FERDOR: "’\\ ‘\M\ FENDOR:

B _

R Nisii}}\ﬁre} ~ Mgﬁaé@@}ﬂ—/
Sefia Rl Croree Mz rno )5
{Print/ Type Name) ’ (Print/ Type Name)
— T
Cﬁsﬁm}i Vice Pregident / Secretary [ Traasurer ~ wg Prasident / Sscrstary 7 Treasirer
{sircle one) felrcle ane}

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By g '
: f("v \71 - jﬁréo‘vr) Approved ;/yf‘ form: p
Cly Manager CHARLES'PABKIN, City/
AL

£ e T g B
EXECLTTY PURSUANT Y
TO SECTION &7 OF
THE CITY CHARTER 7/



