AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 35858

RE.  Amendment to CARES Act Grant Agreement Contract No. 35858 for Healthy Food Projects for |
the City of Long Beach

This Amendment to Contract No 35858 is made and entered as of March 23, 2021 by and between ihe |
CITY OF LONG BEACH . a municipal corporation and Lang Beach Center for Economic Inclusion {Vendor)

Contract No 35858 is amended by mutual agreement of the partes and as ndicated below by & check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment

1 No change lo term

X 2 Amending the end date fo May 30, 2021 i the Exhibit A Scope of Wark Agreement {o reflect when
billable work is terminatad

Gy

Increasing award amaunt adding 17 500 for a lotal contrac! amound not to exceed $863,249 as reflected
in Exhibits "A" and "B

4. The price for cedtam items shall be mcreased as shown on Exhibit 'A , which is altached hereto and
incorporated herein by this refetence

5 The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit ‘A" which is attached hereto and
incorporaled herem by this reference

6. The discount offered to the Cly 1s increased by ™,

-1

. The dems or locahions identified on Exhitat "B which s altached hereto and incorporated herein by Ihis
reference are hereby defeled from the Contraat

. 8 The dems or locations identiied on Cxhibit ‘"B which is attached hareto and incorporated herein by this
reference are hereby added 10 the Contract.

g Current pernits. licenses msurance and other required information are attached as Addendum Mo 1

¥
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remam in full force and effect  Executed wilh afi formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

N

Ay
N Attach Notary If Out-of-State Vendor

VEMDOR: VENDOR:

- w/,.! !4

{ WO
S ""'5\'{6'"""?Sﬂ'rgna&ifé")" . © (Sgneturey
o DeeE WLl |

- (Rgint 7 Type Mamss {Prind i Type Name)
CEXeduTv e D)RECTOR N
Proesidzn - Vice Prazident Secratarg 4 Treagure Fras gent - Vice Pasaant / Secratary © Treasurer
" (circlmane) ) {circte anc}

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

il




